ＡＬ１
ＡＬ２
ＣＯＭ
For safety purpose, following symbols are used in this manual.
- Please hand over this manual to the person using the product and have it securely stored.
- Do not reprint or duplicate this manual without permission.
- Content of this manual may be subject to modification without prior notice.
- Please acknowledge that any fault caused after use of this product may not be responsible to us.

RTD
Key switching available K
Model designation J
Indication of set value/character R
Setting indication T
Function indication N
S
B
Pt100
RTD JPt100
Current/voltage 0 to 5VDC
0 to 1VDC
0 to 10mVDC
0 to 10VDC
1 to 5VDC
Contact
Contact capacity
Mechanical life
Electrical life
Load resistance Output response time Output
precision
0 to 10mVDC
0 to 1VDC
0 to 5VDC (23℃
1 to 5VDC
0 to 10VDC
Current 4 to 20mADC 600kΩ or more
Communication
standards
Protocol
Information direction
Sync system
Transmission code
Interface
Start bit
Stop bit
Data length
Parity
BCC check
Address
Start bit
Stop bit
Data length
Parity
Address
Start bit
Stop bit
Data length
Parity
Address
Response delay time
Output voltage
Allowable current
Output precision
1 to 5 VDC/4 to 20mADC
0 to 10 mVDC
Overscale
Equivalent to 0 input